OP \$40.00 85894990

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Napersoft, Inc.		01/13/2014	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Azuba Corporation	
Street Address:	40 SHUMAN BOULEVARD	
City:	NAPERVILLE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85894990	AZUBA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129206596

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-750-8937

Email: edavenport@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Verstrate, McGuireWoods

Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Verstrate	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Verstrate/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Active_58398272_1_Napersoft Assignment of Azuba Trademark - 2nd Application#page1.tif source=Active_58398272_1_Napersoft Assignment of Azuba Trademark - 2nd Application#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005319 FRAME: 0339

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of January 13, 2014 (the "Effective Date") and is by and between Napersoft, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, and Azuba Corporation ("Assignee"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of State of Delaware.

RECITALS

Assignor desires to complete the transfer and assignment of all of its rights and interests, including without limitation common law rights, in and to the trademark AZUBA (the "Mark") and the application for the Mark currently identified by U.S. Serial No. 85894990 (the "Application"), together with the goodwill that Assignor has developed in the same, to Assignee (the "Goodwill").

Assignee desires to acquire the Mark, the Application and the Goodwill.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

- 1.1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor has agreed to and hereby recognizes the assignment and transfer to Assignee and its successors and assigns of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Application, and the Goodwill, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, successors, assigns, licensees and legal representatives, as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.
- 1.2. <u>Warranties</u>. The Mark, the Application, and the Goodwill are assigned hereunder "as is" without any warranties, express or implied.
- 1.3. <u>Further Materials or Documentation</u>. Assignor agrees to execute any other documents or to provide any further materials or documentation necessary in order to fulfill the provisions of or the purpose of this Assignment or to substantiate either party's use and/or ownership of the Mark, the Application and the Goodwill.
- 1.4. **<u>Binding Effect.</u>** This Assignment is binding upon the parties and their respective heirs, successors, assigns, trustees, and representatives.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005319 FRAME: 0340

The Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Naperso	oft, Inc.
	1
By:	
Name:	Michael J. D'Gota.

Title: CFO

Azuba Corporation

By:

Name: Dant Caulson

Title: Churuman

53587340_1

